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Laval Rocket (7-5-2-0) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (6-7-0-1)
Nov 12, 2017 -- XL Center

AHL Game #197
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

31 Etienne Marcoux 6-0 155 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

46 MIchael McNiven 6'1 202 1 0 1 0 0 5.17 0.839
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Eric Gelinas D 6-4 215 9 2 0 2 8 -5

3 Jakub Jerabek D 5'9 187 12 1 7 8 16 10

4 Simon Bourque D 6-1 184 7 0 0 0 2 -1

5 Tom Parisi D 5-11 191 13 3 1 4 6 5

6 Stefan Leblanc D 6'0 196 14 2 3 5 8 1

11 Daniel Carr LW 6-0 191 12 8 5 13 4 -1

12 Kyle Baun RW 6-2 214 13 1 6 7 6 8

14 Brett Lernout D 6-4 213 14 0 1 1 14 -6

15 Thomas Ebbing F 5'11 172 4 0 0 0 2 -2

19 Antoine Waked RW 6'1 193 12 0 2 2 4 -3

22 Chris Terry LW 5-10 197 11 7 6 13 6 -6

23 Niki Petti C 6'0 204 11 1 4 5 6 1

24 Daniel Audette C 5-9 176 14 4 3 7 14 -8

25 Michael McCarron C 6-6 231 7 2 3 5 15 0

27 Peter Holland C 6-2 198 12 7 7 14 10 -2

28 Yannick Veilleux LW 6-2 210 7 0 0 0 19 2

34 David Broll LW 6-3 234 8 1 0 1 23 1

37 Jeremy Gregoire C 6-0 193 8 2 3 5 5 3

38 Markus Eisenschmid C 6-1 180 5 1 2 3 2 3

39 Jordan Boucher LW 6-0 185 8 1 0 1 2 -2

40 Matt Taormina D 5-9 192 14 2 13 15 6 -7

44 Nick Deslauriers LW 6-1 215 12 3 2 5 14 7

Team Staff

Larry Carriere General Manager

Sylvain Lefebvre Head Coach

Donald Dufresne Assistant Coach

Nick Carriere Assistant Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

30 Alexandar Georgiev 6-1 180 8 3 3 1 0 3.19 0.899

33 Chris Nell 6-1 190 7 3 4 0 0 3.53 0.884
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

3 John Gilmour D 6-0 190 9 1 3 4 6 -1

4 Neal Pionk D 6-0 190 14 0 5 5 4 -4

7 Adam Tambellini LW 6-3 191 12 5 1 6 4 -5

9 Joe Whitney LW 5-6 171 14 5 6 11 8 -3

10 Cole Schneider LW 6-1 200 14 4 7 11 4 0

11 Ryan Gropp LW 6-2 187 11 1 0 1 6 -6

14 Brandon Crawley D 6-1 205 12 1 0 1 27 -4

17 Scott Kosmachuk RW 6-0 192 13 2 7 9 23 -5

19 Steven Fogarty C 6-3 215 13 3 0 3 4 -2

23 Adam Chapie RW 6-1 186 1 0 0 0 0 0

27 Ryan Graves D 6-5 226 14 0 4 4 22 -9

28 Adam Cracknell RW 6-2 218 7 0 0 0 0 -2

37 Gabriel Fontaine C 6-1 191 11 0 0 0 2 -2

39 Dan DeSalvo C 5-8 171 13 2 1 3 10 -4

44 Eric Selleck RW 6-3 218 13 0 0 0 23 -7

55 Ryan Sproul D 6-4 211 12 1 6 7 10 -4

59 Vince Pedrie D 6-0 195 5 1 1 2 2 -6

71 Dan Catenacci C 5-10 195 11 1 5 6 6 -5

72 Filip Chytil C 6-2 202 8 3 6 9 4 1

77 Anthony DeAngelo D 5-11 181 6 0 2 2 4 -2

95 Vinni Lettieri C 5-11 195 13 5 2 7 6 0

Team Staff

Chris Drury General Manager

Keith McCambridge Head Coach

Joey Mormina Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Keith Kaval (#40)

Referee Mackenzie Nichol (#68)

Linesman Nick Briganti (#58)

Linesman Kevin Briganti (#39)
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Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 12 9 2 0 1 19 0.792 48 33 166 2-1 7-1-0-1 2-1-0-0 8-1-0-1 8-0-0-1

2 Charlotte Checkers 14 10 4 0 0 20 0.714 56 41 193 0-0 2-2-0-0 8-2-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

3 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 15 9 4 0 2 20 0.667 53 52 210 1-2 4-2-0-1 5-2-0-1 6-3-0-1 0-1-0-0

4 Providence Bruins 12 7 4 1 0 15 0.625 36 27 220 1-0 4-3-0-0 3-1-1-0 5-4-1-0 0-1-1-0

5 Hershey Bears 14 6 6 0 2 14 0.500 40 50 227 1-2 3-2-0-1 3-4-0-1 6-3-0-1 3-0-0-0

6 Hartford Wolf Pack 14 6 7 0 1 13 0.464 39 51 199 1-1 3-4-0-0 3-3-0-1 3-6-0-1 2-0-0-0

7 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 13 6 7 0 0 12 0.462 39 36 218 0-0 2-4-0-0 4-3-0-0 5-5-0-0 0-2-0-0

8 Springfield Thunderbirds 15 3 11 1 0 7 0.233 39 54 258 0-0 3-5-0-0 0-6-1-0 3-6-1-0 1-0-0-0
North Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Toronto Marlies 15 11 4 0 0 22 0.733 50 31 161 0-0 3-2-0-0 8-2-0-0 7-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

2 Rochester Americans 13 7 4 1 1 16 0.615 41 42 193 2-1 3-4-0-0 4-0-1-1 5-3-1-1 3-0-1-1

3 Laval Rocket 14 7 5 2 0 16 0.571 53 54 216 1-0 5-3-0-0 2-2-2-0 4-4-2-0 0-1-0-0

4 Belleville Senators 15 7 7 0 1 15 0.500 44 53 296 2-1 3-3-0-0 4-4-0-1 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0

5 Binghamton Devils 12 5 6 1 0 11 0.458 35 40 181 0-0 2-5-0-0 3-1-1-0 4-6-0-0 0-4-0-0

6 Utica Comets 12 5 6 0 1 11 0.458 32 36 193 1-1 1-3-0-1 4-3-0-0 5-4-0-1 0-2-0-0

7 Syracuse Crunch 13 4 6 1 2 11 0.423 36 45 222 0-2 3-3-1-0 1-3-0-2 3-5-0-2 1-0-0-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Manitoba Moose 14 8 4 1 1 18 0.643 47 35 154 0-1 1-1-1-1 7-3-0-0 6-2-1-1 4-0-0-0

2 Milwaukee Admirals 12 7 5 0 0 14 0.583 39 34 181 0-0 3-3-0-0 4-2-0-0 5-5-0-0 0-1-0-0

3 Rockford IceHogs 14 8 6 0 0 16 0.571 47 41 181 1-0 4-3-0-0 4-3-0-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

4 Cleveland Monsters 11 5 4 2 0 12 0.545 25 31 148 0-0 3-2-1-0 2-2-1-0 5-3-2-0 0-1-1-0

5 Grand Rapids Griffins 15 7 7 0 1 15 0.500 48 46 208 0-1 4-4-0-0 3-3-0-1 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

6 Iowa Wild 13 5 6 2 0 12 0.462 40 44 185 0-0 5-4-1-0 0-2-1-0 4-4-2-0 2-0-0-0

7 Chicago Wolves 11 4 6 1 0 9 0.409 29 33 117 0-0 3-3-0-0 1-3-1-0 4-5-1-0 0-2-0-0
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Tucson Roadrunners 11 8 1 2 0 18 0.818 41 26 155 0-0 5-1-1-0 3-0-1-0 8-0-2-0 8-0-2-0

2 San Antonio Rampage 13 9 3 1 0 19 0.731 45 32 215 1-0 3-1-0-0 6-2-1-0 7-2-1-0 2-0-0-0

3 Stockton Heat 13 8 4 0 1 17 0.654 44 35 228 0-1 5-3-0-0 3-1-0-1 6-3-0-1 1-0-0-0

4 Texas Stars 15 7 7 0 1 15 0.500 41 54 218 1-1 5-2-0-1 2-5-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

5 Bakersfield Condors 12 5 6 1 0 11 0.458 29 37 162 0-0 3-3-1-0 2-3-0-0 4-5-1-0 0-2-1-0

6 San Diego Gulls 13 5 7 1 0 11 0.423 41 51 284 2-0 2-5-0-0 3-2-1-0 3-6-1-0 0-3-0-0

7 Ontario Reign 11 4 6 0 1 9 0.409 22 30 141 0-1 1-2-0-1 3-4-0-0 4-5-0-1 4-0-0-1

8 San Jose Barracuda 11 4 6 0 1 9 0.409 31 36 144 0-1 2-3-0-0 2-3-0-1 3-6-0-1 0-1-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Saturday, Nov 11
Rochester 4 at Belleville 5 Final OT
Toronto 4 at Binghamton 1 Final
Hartford 2 at Bridgeport 1 Final
San Antonio 2 at Chicago 1 Final
Lehigh Valley 1 at Hershey 6 Final
Cleveland 1 at Iowa 6 Final
Rockford 5 at Milwaukee 2 Final
Ontario 4 at San Diego 1 Final
Manitoba 5 at San Jose 2 Final
Laval 4 at Springfield 6 Final
Charlotte 3 at Syracuse 5 Final
Grand Rapids 5 at Texas 1 Final
Bakersfield 1 at Tucson 4 Final
Providence 3 at W-B/Scranton 4 Final OT

Sunday, Nov 12
Providence at Springfield 3:05 pm EST
Milwaukee at Chicago 3:00 pm CST
Laval at Hartford 5:00 pm EST
W-B/Scranton at Hershey 5:00 pm EST
Cleveland at Iowa 5:00 pm CST
Manitoba at San Jose 3:00 pm PST

Tuesday, Nov 14
Grand Rapids at San Antonio 10:30 am CST
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Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 12 9 2 0 1 19 0.792 48 33 2-1 7-1-0-1 2-1-0-0 8-1-0-1 8-0-0-1

2 Toronto Marlies 15 11 4 0 0 22 0.733 50 31 0-0 3-2-0-0 8-2-0-0 7-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

3 Charlotte Checkers 14 10 4 0 0 20 0.714 56 41 0-0 2-2-0-0 8-2-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

4 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 15 9 4 0 2 20 0.667 53 52 1-2 4-2-0-1 5-2-0-1 6-3-0-1 0-1-0-0

5 Providence Bruins 12 7 4 1 0 15 0.625 36 27 1-0 4-3-0-0 3-1-1-0 5-4-1-0 0-1-1-0

6 Rochester Americans 13 7 4 1 1 16 0.615 41 42 2-1 3-4-0-0 4-0-1-1 5-3-1-1 3-0-1-1

7 Laval Rocket 14 7 5 2 0 16 0.571 53 54 1-0 5-3-0-0 2-2-2-0 4-4-2-0 0-1-0-0

8 Hershey Bears 14 6 6 0 2 14 0.500 40 50 1-2 3-2-0-1 3-4-0-1 6-3-0-1 3-0-0-0

9 Belleville Senators 15 7 7 0 1 15 0.500 44 53 2-1 3-3-0-0 4-4-0-1 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0

10 Hartford Wolf Pack 14 6 7 0 1 13 0.464 39 51 1-1 3-4-0-0 3-3-0-1 3-6-0-1 2-0-0-0

11 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 13 6 7 0 0 12 0.462 39 36 0-0 2-4-0-0 4-3-0-0 5-5-0-0 0-2-0-0

12 Binghamton Devils 12 5 6 1 0 11 0.458 35 40 0-0 2-5-0-0 3-1-1-0 4-6-0-0 0-4-0-0

13 Utica Comets 12 5 6 0 1 11 0.458 32 36 1-1 1-3-0-1 4-3-0-0 5-4-0-1 0-2-0-0

14 Syracuse Crunch 13 4 6 1 2 11 0.423 36 45 0-2 3-3-1-0 1-3-0-2 3-5-0-2 1-0-0-0

15 Springfield Thunderbirds 15 3 11 1 0 7 0.233 39 54 0-0 3-5-0-0 0-6-1-0 3-6-1-0 1-0-0-0
Western Conference
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Tucson Roadrunners 11 8 1 2 0 18 0.818 41 26 0-0 5-1-1-0 3-0-1-0 8-0-2-0 8-0-2-0

2 San Antonio Rampage 13 9 3 1 0 19 0.731 45 32 1-0 3-1-0-0 6-2-1-0 7-2-1-0 2-0-0-0

3 Stockton Heat 13 8 4 0 1 17 0.654 44 35 0-1 5-3-0-0 3-1-0-1 6-3-0-1 1-0-0-0

4 Manitoba Moose 14 8 4 1 1 18 0.643 47 35 0-1 1-1-1-1 7-3-0-0 6-2-1-1 4-0-0-0

5 Milwaukee Admirals 12 7 5 0 0 14 0.583 39 34 0-0 3-3-0-0 4-2-0-0 5-5-0-0 0-1-0-0

6 Rockford IceHogs 14 8 6 0 0 16 0.571 47 41 1-0 4-3-0-0 4-3-0-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

7 Cleveland Monsters 11 5 4 2 0 12 0.545 25 31 0-0 3-2-1-0 2-2-1-0 5-3-2-0 0-1-1-0

8 Grand Rapids Griffins 15 7 7 0 1 15 0.500 48 46 0-1 4-4-0-0 3-3-0-1 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

9 Texas Stars 15 7 7 0 1 15 0.500 41 54 1-1 5-2-0-1 2-5-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

10 Iowa Wild 13 5 6 2 0 12 0.462 40 44 0-0 5-4-1-0 0-2-1-0 4-4-2-0 2-0-0-0

11 Bakersfield Condors 12 5 6 1 0 11 0.458 29 37 0-0 3-3-1-0 2-3-0-0 4-5-1-0 0-2-1-0

12 San Diego Gulls 13 5 7 1 0 11 0.423 41 51 2-0 2-5-0-0 3-2-1-0 3-6-1-0 0-3-0-0

13 Chicago Wolves 11 4 6 1 0 9 0.409 29 33 0-0 3-3-0-0 1-3-1-0 4-5-1-0 0-2-0-0

14 Ontario Reign 11 4 6 0 1 9 0.409 22 30 0-1 1-2-0-1 3-4-0-0 4-5-0-1 4-0-0-1

15 San Jose Barracuda 11 4 6 0 1 9 0.409 31 36 0-1 2-3-0-0 2-3-0-1 3-6-0-1 0-1-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Chris Bourque HER 14 5 16 21

2 Danick Martel LV 15 14 5 19

3 Andrew Mangiapane STK 13 7 11 18

4 Garnet Hathaway STK 13 9 8 17

5 Jack Roslovic MB 14 8 9 17

6 Travis Boyd HER 14 3 14 17

7 Travis Morin TEX 15 3 14 17

8 Ben Smith TOR 15 8 7 15

9 Vinnie Hinostroza RFD 14 7 8 15

10 Lucas Wallmark CHA 12 4 11 15

11 * Dylan Strome TUC 10 3 12 15

12 Phil Varone LV 15 3 12 15

13 Matt Taormina LAV 14 2 13 15

14 Nick Lappin BNG 11 9 5 14

15 Peter Holland LAV 12 7 7 14

16 Teemu Pulkkinen CHI 11 6 8 14

17 Nikolay Goldobin UTI 12 6 8 14

18 Mike Sgarbossa MB 14 6 8 14

19 Andrew Miller CHA 14 5 9 14

20 Matt Puempel GR 14 5 9 14

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Danick Martel LV 15 14

2 Garnet Hathaway STK 13 9

3 Nick Lappin BNG 11 9

4 Several Players Tied 8

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Chris Bourque HER 14 16

2 Travis Boyd HER 14 14

3 Travis Morin TEX 15 14

4 Matt Taormina LAV 14 13

5 Several Players Tied 12

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Ross Johnston BRI 13 51

2 Sena Acolatse PRO 6 49

3 Stu Bickel SD 4 47

4 Jimmy Oligny MIL 12 42

5 Scott Sabourin SD 11 41

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Dalton Smith RCH 12 13

2 Tyler Lewington HER 13 13

3 Several Players Tied 11

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Jimmy Oligny MIL 12 4

2 Mike Liambas SD 12 4

3 Several Players Tied 3

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Chris Terry LAV 11 5

2 * Daniel Sprong WBS 12 5

3 Several Players Tied 4

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Warren Foegele CHA 12 2

2 Patrick Russell BAK 12 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Anthony Greco SPR 15 56

2 Danick Martel LV 15 50

3 Chris Bourque HER 14 49

4 Curtis McKenzie TEX 13 47

5 Several Players Tied 46

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Ryan Haggerty WBS 5 6 11 54.5

2 Chandler Stephenson HER 6 5 10 50.0

3 Alex Tuch CHI 3 4 9 44.4

4 Ben Smith TOR 15 8 20 40.0

5 Samuel Blais SA 6 4 11 36.4

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Mark Jankowski STK 6 3

2 * Sebastian Aho BRI 12 3

3 Daniel Carr LAV 12 3

4 Nicolas Aube-Kubel LV 15 3

5 Ben Smith TOR 15 3

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Dylan Strome TUC 10 13

2 Garnet Hathaway STK 13 13

3 Danick Martel LV 15 12

4 Several Players Tied 11

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Gabriel Gagne BEL 2 2

2 Travis Morin TEX 2 2

3 Kevin Roy SD 2 2

4 Eric Cornel RCH 2 3

5 Wayne Simpson HER 2 3

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 Garret Sparks TOR 9 535:11 7 2 0 2 3 14 1.57 0 0 0 0 0.000 251 237 0.944

2 * Cal Petersen ONT 5 274:17 2 3 0 1 3 8 1.75 0 0 0 0 0.000 108 100 0.926

3 Thatcher Demko UTI 7 421:00 4 2 1 1 1 13 1.85 0 1 2 5 0.600 212 199 0.939

4 Spencer Martin SA 8 466:54 6 1 1 1 0 15 1.93 1 0 1 3 0.667 226 211 0.934

5 Casey DeSmith WBS 7 434:27 6 0 1 1 0 15 2.07 2 1 1 7 0.857 217 202 0.931

6 Antoine Bibeau SJ 6 281:39 1 3 0 1 2 10 2.13 0 0 0 0 0.000 131 121 0.924

7 David Rittich STK 5 299:53 4 1 0 2 0 11 2.20 0 0 0 0 0.000 153 142 0.928

8 * Kasimir Kaskisuo CHI 6 349:34 2 4 0 1 1 13 2.23 0 0 0 0 0.000 183 170 0.929

9 Alex Nedeljkovic CHA 7 416:38 7 0 0 0 0 16 2.30 0 0 0 0 0.000 192 176 0.917

10 Christopher Gibson BRI 7 414:35 3 4 0 1 0 16 2.32 0 0 0 0 0.000 188 172 0.915

11 Eric Comrie MB 9 537:20 5 3 1 0 1 21 2.34 0 1 4 4 0.000 289 268 0.927

12 Michael Hutchinson MB 5 299:57 3 1 1 0 0 12 2.40 0 0 0 0 0.000 166 154 0.928

13 Pheonix Copley HER 4 249:01 3 0 1 0 0 10 2.41 1 1 2 5 0.600 110 100 0.909

14 Calvin Pickard TOR 5 294:01 3 2 0 0 1 12 2.45 0 0 0 0 0.000 146 134 0.918

15 Jon Gillies STK 8 480:11 4 3 1 1 3 20 2.50 0 1 3 3 0.000 243 223 0.918

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 Alex Nedeljkovic CHA 7

2 Garret Sparks TOR 7

3 Anders Lindback MIL 7

4 Several Goaltenders Tied 6

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Alex Lyon LV 295

2 Anders Lindback MIL 277

3 Linus Ullmark RCH 274

4 Mike McKenna TEX 269

5 Eric Comrie MB 268

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 Niklas Svedberg IA 6

2 * Samuel Montembeault SPR 6

3 Mike McKenna TEX 5

4 Danny Taylor BEL 5

5 Harri Sateri SPR 5

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 Garret Sparks TOR 14 237 0.944

2 Thatcher Demko UTI 13 199 0.939

3 Spencer Martin SA 15 211 0.934

4 Casey DeSmith WBS 15 202 0.931

5 * Kasimir Kaskisuo CHI 13 170 0.929

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Mike McKenna TEX 684:04

2 Alex Lyon LV 626:32

3 Anders Lindback MIL 598:38

4 Niklas Svedberg IA 591:21

5 Jared Coreau GR 578:07

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Linus Ullmark RCH 2

2 Casey DeSmith WBS 2

3 Andrew Hammond BEL 2

4 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 David Rittich STK 2

2 Garret Sparks TOR 2

3 Jean-Francois Berube RFD 2

4 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Jean-Francois Berube RFD 3 3 1.000

2 * Chris Nell HFD 2 2 1.000

3 Richard Bachman UTI 2 2 1.000

4 Reto Berra SD 2 2 1.000

5 * Dan Vladar PRO 2 2 1.000

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Dylan Strome TUC 10 3 12 15

2 * Nick Merkley TUC 11 8 5 13

3 * Mike Vecchione LV 15 2 11 13

4 * Daniel Sprong WBS 12 8 4 12

5 * Mason Marchment TOR 12 5 6 11

6 * C.J. Smith RCH 13 2 9 11

7 * Matthew Highmore RFD 14 5 5 10

8 * Mason Appleton MB 14 2 8 10

9 * Warren Foegele CHA 12 7 2 9

10 * Sebastian Aho BRI 12 6 3 9

11 * Tyler Kelleher MIL 12 5 4 9

12 * David Kampf RFD 14 4 5 9

13 * Filip Chytil HFD 8 3 6 9

14 * Giovanni Fiore SD 12 3 6 9

15 * Justin Kloos IA 13 3 6 9

16 * Oskar Lindblom LV 15 3 6 9

17 * Anthony Cirelli SYR 13 2 7 9

18 * Brendan Guhle RCH 13 2 7 9

19 * Lucas Johansen HER 13 2 7 9

20 Several Players Tied 8

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Nick Merkley TUC 11 8

2 * Daniel Sprong WBS 12 8

3 * Warren Foegele CHA 12 7

4 * Scott Eansor BRI 13 7

5 * Sebastian Aho BRI 12 6

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Dylan Strome TUC 10 12

2 * Mike Vecchione LV 15 11

3 * C.J. Smith RCH 13 9

4 * Lukas Bengtsson WBS 12 8

5 * Mason Appleton MB 14 8

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Brandon Crawley HFD 12 27

2 * Nicolas Meloche SA 8 26

3 * Keegan Iverson ONT 4 19

4 * Jeremy Lauzon PRO 11 19

5 * Sheldon Dries TEX 15 19

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Brandon Crawley HFD 12 11

2 Several Players Tied 7

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Bokondji Imama ONT 10 3

2 * Nicolas Meloche SA 8 2

3 * Samuel Laberge TEX 12 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 12 5

2 * Nick Merkley TUC 11 4

3 * Vinni Lettieri HFD 13 4

4 * Matthew Highmore RFD 14 4

5 * Mathias Bau HER 9 3

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Warren Foegele CHA 12 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 12 46

2 * Scott Eansor BRI 13 37

3 * Vinni Lettieri HFD 13 37

4 * Giovanni Fiore SD 12 36

5 * Matthew Highmore RFD 14 35

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Mathias Bau HER 9 3 9 33.3

2 * Lane Pederson TUC 8 3 9 33.3

3 * Stefan Leblanc LAV 14 2 7 28.6

4 * Joe Gambardella BAK 11 2 7 28.6

5 * Alex Dostie SD 10 2 7 28.6

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Sebastian Aho BRI 12 3

2 * Mathias Bau HER 9 2

3 * Nick Merkley TUC 11 2

4 * Warren Foegele CHA 12 2

5 * Mason Marchment TOR 12 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Dylan Strome TUC 10 13

2 * Nick Merkley TUC 11 10

3 * Mason Marchment TOR 12 8

4 Several Players Tied 7

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * Giovanni Fiore SD 1 1

2 * Spencer Foo STK 1 1

3 * Julius Nattinen SD 1 1

4 * C.J. Smith RCH 1 3

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Giovanni Fiore SD 1 1 100.0

2 * Spencer Foo STK 1 1 100.0

3 * Julius Nattinen SD 1 1 100.0

4 * C.J. Smith RCH 1 3 33.3
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Matt Taormina LAV 14 2 13 15

2 Shea Theodore CHI 8 5 6 11

3 Andy Welinski SD 13 4 7 11

4 Erik Gustafsson RFD 14 3 8 11

5 Jordan Schmaltz SA 13 2 9 11

6 T.J. Brennan LV 9 2 8 10

7 Cameron Schilling MB 14 2 8 10

8 * Sebastian Aho BRI 12 6 3 9

9 Jacob MacDonald BNG 11 4 5 9

10 * Brendan Guhle RCH 13 2 7 9

11 * Lucas Johansen HER 13 2 7 9

12 Kevin Czuczman WBS 12 1 8 9

13 Philip Holm UTI 12 1 8 9

14 Tyler Wotherspoon STK 13 1 8 9

15 Rasmus Andersson STK 10 1 7 8

16 Jakub Jerabek LAV 12 1 7 8

17 * Sami Niku MB 14 1 7 8

18 * Lukas Bengtsson WBS 12 0 8 8

19 Several Players Tied 7

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Sebastian Aho BRI 12 6

2 Shea Theodore CHI 8 5

3 Andy Welinski SD 13 4

4 Jacob MacDonald BNG 11 4

5 Alex Grant IA 12 4

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Matt Taormina LAV 14 13

2 Jordan Schmaltz SA 13 9

3 Several Players Tied 8

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Sena Acolatse PRO 6 49

2 Stu Bickel SD 4 47

3 Jimmy Oligny MIL 12 42

4 Seth Helgeson BRI 13 36

5 Tyler Lewington HER 13 36

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Tyler Lewington HER 13 13

2 * Brandon Crawley HFD 12 11

3 Reece Scarlett TEX 13 11

4 Travis Dermott TOR 14 11

5 Erik Burgdoerfer BEL 15 11

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Jimmy Oligny MIL 12 4

2 Sena Acolatse PRO 6 3

3 Stu Bickel SD 4 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Andy Welinski SD 13 4

2 Jacob MacDonald BNG 11 3

3 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Cameron Schilling MB 14 40

2 Devon Toews BRI 13 39

3 Shea Theodore CHI 8 35

4 * Thomas Chabot BEL 10 34

5 Several Players Tied 33

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Steve Oleksy SD 10 3 10 30.0

2 * Stefan Leblanc LAV 14 2 7 28.6

3 * Sebastian Aho BRI 12 6 32 18.8

4 * Brennan Menell IA 13 2 11 18.2

5 * Jordan Murray BEL 8 2 11 18.2

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Sebastian Aho BRI 12 3

2 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Martin Marincin TOR 10 11

2 Cameron Schilling MB 14 11

3 Jakub Jerabek LAV 12 10

4 Travis Dermott TOR 14 10

5 Kyle Burroughs BRI 13 9

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Hartford Wolf Pack 14 60 16 26.7 2

2 San Diego Gulls 13 73 18 24.7 1

3 Laval Rocket 14 71 16 22.5 2

4 Hershey Bears 14 76 17 22.4 0

5 Utica Comets 12 65 14 21.5 1

6 Grand Rapids Griffins 15 71 15 21.1 4

7 Charlotte Checkers 14 65 13 20.0 3

8 Manitoba Moose 14 57 11 19.3 0

9 Milwaukee Admirals 12 60 11 18.3 2

10 Rockford IceHogs 14 67 12 17.9 0

11 Binghamton Devils 12 45 8 17.8 2

12 Iowa Wild 13 62 11 17.7 2

13 Stockton Heat 13 63 11 17.5 2

14 Providence Bruins 12 58 10 17.2 1

15 Tucson Roadrunners 11 71 12 16.9 0

16 Chicago Wolves 11 54 9 16.7 2

17 Bakersfield Condors 12 48 8 16.7 2

18 Rochester Americans 13 73 12 16.4 0

19 San Antonio Rampage 13 68 11 16.2 2

20 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 12 64 10 15.6 3

21 San Jose Barracuda 11 52 8 15.4 1

22 Springfield Thunderbirds 15 85 13 15.3 3

23 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 13 59 9 15.3 2

24 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 15 76 11 14.5 1

25 Toronto Marlies 15 88 12 13.6 1

26 Syracuse Crunch 13 81 10 12.3 1

27 Ontario Reign 11 49 6 12.2 2

28 Belleville Senators 15 75 9 12.0 2

29 Texas Stars 15 61 7 11.5 3

30 Cleveland Monsters 11 51 5 9.8 2

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Chicago Wolves 11 50 5 90.0 0

2 Iowa Wild 13 67 7 89.6 1

3 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 12 68 8 88.2 2

4 Toronto Marlies 15 66 8 87.9 2

5 Milwaukee Admirals 12 57 7 87.7 2

6 San Antonio Rampage 13 65 9 86.2 1

7 Manitoba Moose 14 57 8 86.0 1

8 Utica Comets 12 62 9 85.5 1

9 Hershey Bears 14 81 12 85.2 2

10 Providence Bruins 12 67 10 85.1 2

11 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 13 60 9 85.0 0

12 San Jose Barracuda 11 58 9 84.5 1

13 Grand Rapids Griffins 15 76 12 84.2 3

14 Charlotte Checkers 14 68 11 83.8 3

15 Rochester Americans 13 73 12 83.6 3

16 Binghamton Devils 12 59 10 83.1 1

17 Tucson Roadrunners 11 59 10 83.1 3

18 Stockton Heat 13 61 11 82.0 2

19 Belleville Senators 15 72 13 81.9 1

20 Cleveland Monsters 11 54 10 81.5 2

21 Hartford Wolf Pack 14 72 14 80.6 0

22 Syracuse Crunch 13 72 14 80.6 2

23 Bakersfield Condors 12 56 11 80.4 2

24 Springfield Thunderbirds 15 81 16 80.2 2

25 San Diego Gulls 13 68 14 79.4 1

26 Ontario Reign 11 37 8 78.4 1

27 Texas Stars 15 70 16 77.1 1

28 Laval Rocket 14 77 18 76.6 2

29 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 15 68 17 75.0 2

30 Rockford IceHogs 14 67 17 74.6 3
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 3 Wayne Simpson HER Nov 5, 2017 Nov 11, 2017 3 0 3

2 3 Andrew Agozzino SA Nov 8, 2017 Nov 11, 2017 3 0 3

3 * 3 Nick Merkley TUC Nov 4, 2017 Nov 11, 2017 4 2 6

4 3 Chris DiDomenico BEL Oct 7, 2017 Oct 14, 2017 3 2 5

5 2 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Danick Martel LV Oct 27, 2017 Nov 8, 2017 7 2 9

2 6 Colton Beck IA Oct 13, 2017 Oct 27, 2017 6 0 6

3 * 5 Daniel Sprong WBS Oct 7, 2017 Oct 20, 2017 7 3 10

4 5 Anthony Greco SPR Oct 28, 2017 Nov 8, 2017 5 1 6

5 * 4 Tyler Kelleher MIL Oct 8, 2017 Oct 21, 2017 5 1 6
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Jack Roslovic MB Nov 1, 2017 Nov 11, 2017 4 6 10

2 5 Zack Mitchell IA Oct 25, 2017 Nov 11, 2017 3 8 11

3 4 Danton Heinen PRO Oct 7, 2017 Oct 22, 2017 1 7 8

4 * 4 Justin Kloos IA Nov 2, 2017 Nov 11, 2017 1 4 5

5 4 Tim Erixon SPR Nov 4, 2017 Nov 11, 2017 0 5 5
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 8 Andrew Mangiapane STK Oct 7, 2017 Oct 28, 2017 4 10 14

2 6 Vinnie Hinostroza RFD Oct 14, 2017 Oct 25, 2017 4 6 10

3 5 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Nikita Scherbak LAV Oct 6, 2017 Oct 21, 2017 1 8 9

2 * 5 Justin Kloos IA Oct 28, 2017 Nov 11, 2017 2 4 6

3 5 Jack Roslovic MB Nov 1, 2017 Nov 11, 2017 4 6 10

4 5 Zack Mitchell IA Oct 25, 2017 Nov 11, 2017 3 8 11

5 4 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 10 Andrew Mangiapane STK Oct 6, 2017 Nov 3, 2017 6 10 16

2 8 Chris Terry LAV Oct 7, 2017 Oct 27, 2017 6 5 11

3 7 Several Players Tied
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Laval Rocket Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

2 Eric Gelinas D L 6-4 215 May 8, 1991 Vanier, ON

3 Jakub Jerabek D L 5'9 187 May 21, 1991 Pilzen, Czech Republic

4 Simon Bourque D L 6-1 184 Jan 12, 1997 Longueuil, QC

5 Tom Parisi D L 5-11 191 Jul 15, 1993 Commack, NY

6 Stefan Leblanc D L 6'0 196 Mar 16, 1996 Oakville, ON

11 Daniel Carr LW L 6-0 191 Nov 1, 1991 Sherwood Park, AB

12 Kyle Baun RW R 6-2 214 May 4, 1992 Toronto, ON

14 Brett Lernout D R 6-4 213 Sep 24, 1995 Winnipeg, MB

15 Thomas Ebbing F L 5'11 172 Sep 28, 1994 Troy, MI

19 Antoine Waked RW R 6'1 193 May 17, 1996 St. Bruno de Montarville,

22 Chris Terry LW L 5-10 197 Apr 7, 1989 Brampton, ON

23 Niki Petti C L 6'0 204 Aug 13, 1996 Welland, ON

24 Daniel Audette C L 5-9 176 May 6, 1996 Blainville, QC

25 Michael McCarron C R 6-6 231 Mar 7, 1995 Grosse Pointe, MI

27 Peter Holland C L 6-2 198 Jan 14, 1991 Toronto, ON

28 Yannick Veilleux LW L 6-2 210 Feb 22, 1993 St-Hippolyte, QC

31 Etienne Marcoux G L 6-0 155 Sep 29, 1993 La Plaine, Quebec, Canada

34 David Broll LW L 6-3 234 Jan 4, 1993 Mississauga, ON

37 Jeremy Gregoire C R 6-0 193 Sep 5, 1995 Sherbrooke, QC

38 Markus Eisenschmid C R 6-1 180 Jan 22, 1995 Marktoberdorf, Germany

39 Jordan Boucher LW L 6-0 185 Feb 21, 1994 St-Therese, QC

40 Matt Taormina D L 5-9 192 Oct 20, 1986 Warren, MI

44 Nick Deslauriers LW L 6-1 215 Feb 22, 1991 LaSalle, QC

46 MIchael McNiven G L 6'1 202 Jul 9, 1997 Georgetown, ON
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Hartford Wolf Pack Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

3 John Gilmour D L 6-0 190 May 17, 1993 Montreal, QC

4 Neal Pionk D R 6-0 190 Jul 29, 1995 Hermantown, MN

7 Adam Tambellini LW L 6-3 191 Nov 1, 1994 Port Moody, BC

9 Joe Whitney LW L 5-6 171 Feb 6, 1988 Reading, MA

10 Cole Schneider LW L 6-1 200 Aug 26, 1990 Williamsville, NY

11 Ryan Gropp LW L 6-2 187 Sep 16, 1996 Kamloops, BC

14 Brandon Crawley D L 6-1 205 Feb 2, 1997 Glen Rock, NJ

17 Scott Kosmachuk RW R 6-0 192 Jan 24, 1994 Toronto, ON

19 Steven Fogarty C R 6-3 215 Apr 19, 1993 Edina, MN

23 Adam Chapie RW R 6-1 186 Jul 6, 1991 Oxford, MI

27 Ryan Graves D L 6-5 226 May 21, 1995 Yarmouth, NS

28 Adam Cracknell RW R 6-2 218 Jul 15, 1985 Prince Albert, SK

30 Alexandar Georgiev G R 6-1 180 Feb 10, 1996 Moscow, Russia

33 Chris Nell G R 6-1 190 Sep 2, 1994 Green Bay, WI

37 Gabriel Fontaine C L 6-1 191 Apr 30, 1997 Montreal, QC

39 Dan DeSalvo C R 5-8 171 Mar 6, 1992 Rolling Meadows, IL

44 Eric Selleck RW L 6-3 218 Oct 20, 1987 Spencerville, ON

55 Ryan Sproul D R 6-4 211 Jan 13, 1993 Mississauga, ON

59 Vince Pedrie D L 6-0 195 Jan 17, 1994 Rochester, MN

71 Dan Catenacci C L 5-10 195 Mar 9, 1993 Newmarket, ON

72 Filip Chytil C L 6-2 202 Sep 5, 1999 Kromeriz, Czech Republic

77 Anthony DeAngelo D R 5-11 181 Oct 24, 1995 Sewell, NJ

95 Vinni Lettieri C R 5-11 195 Feb 6, 1995 Excelsior, MN
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2017-18 Regular Season Team Statistics
Laval Rocket

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

40 Matt Taormina D 14 2 13 15 -7 6 2 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.07 0.43 27 7.4

27 Peter Holland C 12 7 7 14 -2 10 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 100.0 1.17 0.83 36 19.4

11 Daniel Carr LW 12 8 5 13 -1 4 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 1.08 0.33 45 17.8

22 Chris Terry LW 11 7 6 13 -6 6 5 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.18 0.55 37 18.9

X 21 Byron Froese C 13 3 8 11 -1 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 0.85 0.46 26 11.5

X 17 Nikita Scherbak RW 6 1 8 9 3 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.50 0.67 15 6.7

3 Jakub Jerabek D 12 1 7 8 10 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 1.33 11 9.1

24 Daniel Audette C 14 4 3 7 -8 14 4 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.50 1.00 26 15.4

12 Kyle Baun RW 13 1 6 7 8 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.54 0.46 20 5.0

44 Nick Deslauriers LW 12 3 2 5 7 14 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.42 1.17 24 12.5

25 Michael McCarron C 7 2 3 5 0 15 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.71 2.14 14 14.3

37 Jeremy Gregoire C 8 2 3 5 3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.63 0.63 10 20.0

* 6 Stefan Leblanc D 14 2 3 5 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.36 0.57 7 28.6

* 23 Niki Petti C 11 1 4 5 1 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.45 0.55 13 7.7

5 Tom Parisi D 13 3 1 4 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.31 0.46 23 13.0

38 Markus Eisenschmid C 5 1 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.60 0.40 12 8.3

2 Eric Gelinas D 9 2 0 2 -5 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.22 0.89 20 10.0

*X 18 Martin Reway LW 5 0 2 2 -5 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 1.20 2 0.0

* 19 Antoine Waked RW 12 0 2 2 -3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 0.33 9 0.0

* 39 Jordan Boucher LW 8 1 0 1 -2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.13 0.25 10 10.0

34 David Broll LW 8 1 0 1 1 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.13 2.88 7 14.3

X 45 David Schlemko D 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 3 0.0

14 Brett Lernout D 14 0 1 1 -6 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.07 1.00 23 0.0

* 15 Thomas Ebbing F 4 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.50 1 0.0

* 4 Simon Bourque D 7 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.29 6 0.0

28 Yannick Veilleux LW 7 0 0 0 2 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.71 10 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

X 35 Charlie Lindgren 9 509:40 30 1 3.53 3 3 2 262 232 0.885

X 30 Zachary Fucale 5 277:35 16 0 3.46 4 1 0 134 118 0.881

* 46 MIchael McNiven 1 57:59 5 0 5.17 0 1 0 31 26 0.839

Empty Net 6:11 3 3

Totals 15 851:25 54 1 3.81 7 5 2 430 376 0.874

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2017-18 Regular Season Team Statistics
Hartford Wolf Pack

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

9 Joe Whitney LW 14 5 6 11 -3 8 2 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0.0 0.79 0.57 31 16.1

10 Cole Schneider LW 14 4 7 11 0 4 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.79 0.29 27 14.8

* 72 Filip Chytil C 8 3 6 9 1 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.13 0.50 21 14.3

17 Scott Kosmachuk RW 13 2 7 9 -5 23 2 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.69 1.77 31 6.5

* 95 Vinni Lettieri C 13 5 2 7 0 6 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.54 0.46 37 13.5

55 Ryan Sproul (total) D 12 1 6 7 -4 10 1 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.58 0.83 31 3.2

GR D 5 1 3 4 -3 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.80 0.40 11 9.1

HFD D 7 0 3 3 -1 8 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.43 1.14 20 0.0

7 Adam Tambellini LW 12 5 1 6 -5 4 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 50.0 0.50 0.33 38 13.2

71 Dan Catenacci C 11 1 5 6 -5 6 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.55 0.55 20 5.0

* 4 Neal Pionk D 14 0 5 5 -4 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.36 0.29 24 0.0

3 John Gilmour D 9 1 3 4 -1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.44 0.67 11 9.1

X 51 Alexei Bereglazov D 13 1 3 4 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.31 1.08 18 5.6

27 Ryan Graves D 14 0 4 4 -9 22 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 1.57 26 0.0

19 Steven Fogarty C 13 3 0 3 -2 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.23 0.31 16 18.8

X 24 Cristoval Nieves C 7 2 1 3 -5 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.43 0.29 12 16.7

39 Dan DeSalvo C 13 2 1 3 -4 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.23 0.77 24 8.3

X 73 Matt Puempel LW 5 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.60 0.00 7 14.3

* 59 Vince Pedrie D 5 1 1 2 -6 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.40 10 10.0

77 Anthony DeAngelo D 6 0 2 2 -2 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.67 15 0.0

X 13 Garrett Noonan D 6 0 2 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 5 0.0

* 11 Ryan Gropp LW 11 1 0 1 -6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.09 0.55 12 8.3

* 14 Brandon Crawley D 12 1 0 1 -4 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.08 2.25 4 25.0

23 Adam Chapie RW 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

28 Adam Cracknell RW 7 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 12 0.0

* 37 Gabriel Fontaine C 11 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.18 11 0.0

44 Eric Selleck RW 13 0 0 0 -7 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.77 12 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

* 30 Alexandar Georgiev 8 451:42 24 0 3.19 3 3 1 238 214 0.899

* 33 Chris Nell 7 391:11 23 0 3.53 3 4 0 199 176 0.884

Empty Net 7:07 3 3

Totals 15 850:00 50 0 3.53 6 7 1 440 390 0.886

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Hartford Wolf Pack 2017-18 Regular Season Game Schedule

DATE Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 6 Charlotte L 0-1-0-0 4-5 Alexandar Georgiev (5 GA, 19 SVS) Alex Nedeljkovic (4 GA, 23 SVS)
Oct. 8 Lehigh Valley W 1-1-0-0 2-1 SO Chris Nell (1 GA, 28 SVS) Alex Lyon (1 GA, 35 SVS)
Oct. 13 Toronto W 2-1-0-0 5-2 Cristoval Nieves Chris Nell (2 GA, 25 SVS) Garret Sparks (3 GA, 25 SVS)
Oct. 14 at Springfield W 3-1-0-0 4-3 Filip Chytil Chris Nell (3 GA, 33 SVS) Harri Sateri (4 GA, 34 SVS)
Oct. 20 Belleville L 3-2-0-0 1-5 Chris Nell (4 GA, 23 SVS) Danny Taylor (1 GA, 34 SVS)
Oct. 21 at W-B/Scranton SOL 3-2-0-1 2-3 SO Alexandar Georgiev (2 GA, 41 SVS) Casey DeSmith (2 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 22 at Bridgeport L 3-3-0-1 3-6 Chris Nell (5 GA, 27 SVS) Kristers Gudlevskis (3 GA, 22 SVS)
Oct. 27 Bridgeport L 3-4-0-1 1-5 Alexandar Georgiev (5 GA, 29 SVS) Christopher Gibson (1 GA, 23 SVS)
Oct. 28 at Lehigh Valley W 4-4-0-1 5-4 Cole Schneider Alexandar Georgiev (4 GA, 27 SVS) Alex Lyon (5 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 29 at Hershey L 4-5-0-1 3-4 Chris Nell (4 GA, 24 SVS) Adam Carlson (3 GA, 33 SVS)
Nov. 3 at Springfield L 4-6-0-1 3-5 Alexandar Georgiev (4 GA, 26 SVS) Samuel Montembeault (3 GA, 38 SVS)
Nov. 4 Providence L 4-7-0-1 0-5 Chris Nell (4 GA, 16 SVS) Jordan Binnington (0 GA, 33 SVS)
Nov. 5 Springfield W 5-7-0-1 4-2 Steven Fogarty Alexandar Georgiev (2 GA, 21 SVS) Samuel Montembeault (4 GA, 30 SVS)
Nov. 11 at Bridgeport W 6-7-0-1 2-1 Dan Catenacci Alexandar Georgiev (1 GA, 43 SVS) Christopher Gibson (2 GA, 23 SVS)
Nov. 12 Laval 5:00 pm EST
Nov. 15 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 17 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 18 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 24 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 25 Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 26 at Springfield 3:05 pm EST
Nov. 29 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 1 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 2 at Toronto 4:00 pm EST
Dec. 8 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 9 Rochester 7:30 pm EST
Dec. 10 Springfield 5:00 pm EST
Dec. 15 W-B/Scranton 7:15 pm EST
Dec. 16 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 20 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 22 Providence 7:15 pm EST
Dec. 23 Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST
Dec. 29 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 30 Springfield 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 5 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 6 Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 7 Utica 5:00 pm EST
Jan. 10 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 12 at Laval 7:30 pm EST
Jan. 13 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 15 at Springfield 1:05 pm EST
Jan. 19 Utica 7:15 pm EST
Jan. 21 W-B/Scranton 5:00 pm EST
Jan. 24 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 26 Charlotte 7:15 pm EST
Jan. 27 Charlotte 7:30 pm EST
Feb. 2 at Providence 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 3 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 7 Bridgeport 11:00 am EST
Feb. 9 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 10 at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 13 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 14 at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 17 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 18 at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST
Feb. 23 Hershey 7:15 pm EST
Feb. 24 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 25 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Mar. 2 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 3 Providence 3:00 pm EST
Mar. 4 Charlotte 3:00 pm EST
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Mar. 9 at Charlotte 7:15 pm EST
Mar. 10 at Charlotte 6:00 pm EST
Mar. 16 Lehigh Valley 7:15 pm EDT
Mar. 17 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 18 Rochester 5:00 pm EDT
Mar. 24 Hershey 3:00 pm EDT
Mar. 25 at Hershey 5:00 pm EDT
Mar. 28 Springfield 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 30 W-B/Scranton 7:15 pm EDT
Mar. 31 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 6 at Providence 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 7 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 8 Springfield 5:00 pm EDT
Apr. 13 Binghamton 7:15 pm EDT
Apr. 14 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Laval Rocket 2017-18 Regular Season Game Schedule

DATE Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 6 Belleville W 1-0-0-0 3-0 Daniel Audette Charlie Lindgren (0 GA, 26 SVS) Danny Taylor (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Oct. 7 Belleville W 2-0-0-0 6-2 Markus Eisenschmid Charlie Lindgren (2 GA, 17 SVS) Danny Taylor (5 GA, 36 SVS)
Oct. 13 Binghamton W 3-0-0-0 8-7 OT Daniel Carr Zachary Fucale (1 GA, 9 SVS) Mackenzie Blackwood (8 GA, 21 SVS)
Oct. 14 Binghamton L 3-1-0-0 1-5 Charlie Lindgren (4 GA, 12 SVS) Scott Wedgewood (1 GA, 36 SVS)
Oct. 20 at W-B/Scranton OTL 3-1-1-0 5-6 OT Charlie Lindgren (6 GA, 31 SVS) Tristan Jarry (5 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 21 at Bridgeport W 4-1-1-0 6-3 Daniel Carr Zachary Fucale (3 GA, 27 SVS) Christopher Gibson (6 GA, 30 SVS)
Oct. 22 at Providence L 4-2-1-0 1-4 Charlie Lindgren (3 GA, 31 SVS) Zane McIntyre (1 GA, 29 SVS)
Oct. 25 Rochester L 4-3-1-0 2-5 Zachary Fucale (5 GA, 22 SVS) Linus Ullmark (2 GA, 37 SVS)
Oct. 27 at Rochester OTL 4-3-2-0 3-4 OT Charlie Lindgren (4 GA, 44 SVS) Linus Ullmark (3 GA, 33 SVS)
Oct. 28 at Toronto W 5-3-2-0 3-2 Daniel Carr Charlie Lindgren (2 GA, 26 SVS) Calvin Pickard (3 GA, 19 SVS)
Nov. 1 Toronto L 5-4-2-0 0-3 Charlie Lindgren (3 GA, 29 SVS) Garret Sparks (0 GA, 18 SVS)
Nov. 3 Syracuse W 6-4-2-0 6-5 SO Zachary Fucale (5 GA, 32 SVS) Michael Leighton (5 GA, 20 SVS)
Nov. 4 Syracuse W 7-4-2-0 5-2 Peter Holland Zachary Fucale (2 GA, 28 SVS) Connor Ingram (4 GA, 20 SVS)
Nov. 11 at Springfield L 7-5-2-0 4-6 MIchael McNiven (5 GA, 26 SVS) Samuel Montembeault (4 GA, 32 SVS)
Nov. 12 at Hartford 5:00 pm EST
Nov. 15 Utica 7:30 pm EST
Nov. 17 Lehigh Valley 7:30 pm EST
Nov. 19 at Manitoba 2:00 pm CST
Nov. 21 at Manitoba 7:00 pm CST
Nov. 24 Utica 7:30 pm EST
Nov. 25 Utica 3:00 pm EST
Nov. 29 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 1 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 2 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 6 Binghamton 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 8 Toronto 7:30 pm EST
Dec. 9 Toronto 3:00 pm EST
Dec. 16 at Charlotte 6:00 pm EST
Dec. 17 at Charlotte 1:00 pm EST
Dec. 20 Syracuse 7:30 pm EST
Dec. 22 Rochester 7:30 pm EST
Dec. 23 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 27 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 28 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 30 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 3 Toronto 7:30 pm EST
Jan. 5 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 6 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 10 Utica 7:30 pm EST
Jan. 12 Hartford 7:30 pm EST
Jan. 13 W-B/Scranton 4:00 pm EST
Jan. 19 Belleville 7:30 pm EST
Jan. 20 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 24 Syracuse 7:30 pm EST
Jan. 26 Manitoba 7:30 pm EST
Jan. 27 Manitoba 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 3 at Toronto 4:00 pm EST
Feb. 7 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 9 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 10 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 14 Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 16 Hershey 7:30 pm EST
Feb. 17 Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 23 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 24 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 2 Bridgeport 7:30 pm EST
Mar. 3 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 4 at Rochester 3:05 pm EST
Mar. 7 Providence 7:30 pm EST
Mar. 9 Belleville 7:30 pm EST
Mar. 10 Belleville 7:00 pm EST

theahl.com



Mar. 12 at Toronto 3:00 pm EDT
Mar. 14 at Toronto 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 16 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 17 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 23 Charlotte 7:30 pm EDT
Mar. 24 Charlotte 3:00 pm EDT
Mar. 25 at Belleville 3:00 pm EDT
Mar. 28 at Toronto 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 30 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 31 at Hershey 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 4 Rochester 7:30 pm EDT
Apr. 6 Springfield 7:30 pm EDT
Apr. 7 at Belleville 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 13 Toronto 7:30 pm EDT
Apr. 14 at Toronto 4:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Laval Rocket vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2017-18 Regular Season Hartford 0-0-0-0 Laval 0-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2016-17 Regular Season Hartford 0-0-0-0 Laval 0-0-0-0

Match Up

Laval Hartford

Team Record 7-5-2-0 -- 16 points 6-7-0-1 -- 13 points

Division Ranking 3rd North 6th Atlantic

Conference Ranking 7th Eastern 10th Eastern

League Ranking 13th 19th

Past 10 Games 4-4-2-0 3-6-0-1

Streak 0-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

Last Game 6-4 L @ Springfield (Nov 11 2017) Final 2-1 W @ Bridgeport (Nov 11 2017) Final

Home Record 5-3-0-0 3-4-0-0

Away Record 2-2-2-0 3-3-0-1

GF 53 39 

GA 54 51 

PP (Overall) (16/71) 22.5% (16/60) 26.7%

PP (Home) (11/40) 27.5% (5/31) 16.1%

PP (Away) (5/31) 16.1% (11/29) 37.9%

PK (Overall) (18/77) 76.6% (14/72) 80.6%

PK (Home) (10/43) 76.7% (6/35) 82.9%

PK (Away) (8/34) 76.5% (8/37) 78.4%

PP vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

Leading Rookie Leblanc (2-3-5) Chytil (3-6-9)

Most PIM Broll - 23 Crawley - 27

Team PIM/GM 15.4/Game 14.2/Game

Leading Scorers Taormina (2-13-15) Whitney (5-6-11)

Holland (7-7-14) Schneider (4-7-11)

Carr (8-5-13) Chytil (3-6-9)

Terry (7-6-13) Kosmachuk (2-7-9)

Froese (3-8-11) Lettieri (5-2-7)

Last 5 Games 6-4 L @ Springfield (Nov 11 2017) Final 2-1 W @ Bridgeport (Nov 11 2017) Final

5-2 W vs Syracuse (Nov 4 2017) Final 4-2 W vs Springfield (Nov 5 2017) Final

6-5 W vs Syracuse (Nov 3 2017) Final SO 5-0 L vs Providence (Nov 4 2017) Final

3-0 L vs Toronto (Nov 1 2017) Final 5-3 L @ Springfield (Nov 3 2017) Final

3-2 W @ Toronto (Oct 28 2017) Final 4-3 L @ Hershey (Oct 29 2017) Final

Leading After 1st 2-1-1-0 3-0-0-1

Leading After 2nd 5-0-2-0 3-1-0-0

Tied After 1st 1-2-1-0 3-1-0-0

Tied After 2nd 1-1-0-0 3-0-0-1

Trailing After 1st 4-2-0-0 0-6-0-0

Trailing After 2nd 1-4-0-0 0-6-0-0

Out Shooting Opponents 2-3-0-0 4-5-0-0

Out Shot by Opponents 5-2-2-0 1-2-0-1
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1 Goal Games 3-0-2-0 4-2-0-1

2 Goal Games 0-1-0-0 1-1-0-0

3 Goal Games 3-3-0-0 1-1-0-0
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Laval Rocket vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Hartford Wolf Pack
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

Laval Rocket
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%
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Laval Rocket vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Laval Rocket Hartford Wolf Pack

Goals Oct. 13 BNG 8 Oct. 13 TOR 5
Oct. 28 at LV 5

Assists Oct. 13 BNG 15 Oct. 28 at LV 9

Points Oct. 13 BNG 23 Oct. 28 at LV 14

Penalty Minutes Oct. 25 RCH 25 Oct. 13 TOR 29

Minors Nov. 3 SYR 10 Nov. 5 SPR 9

Majors Oct. 6 BEL 1
Oct. 13 BNG 1
Oct. 25 RCH 1
Nov. 11 at SPR 1

Nov. 5 SPR 2

Shots Oct. 7 BEL 46 Nov. 3 at SPR 41

Power Play Goals Oct. 13 BNG 4 Nov. 3 at SPR 3
Nov. 5 SPR 3

Goals By Both Teams Oct. 13 BNG 15 Oct. 6 CHA 9
Oct. 22 at BRI 9
Oct. 28 at LV 9

Goals in 1st Oct. 13 BNG 3
Oct. 20 at WBS 3
Oct. 21 at BRI 3
Nov. 11 at SPR 3

Oct. 21 at WBS 2
Nov. 5 SPR 2

Goals in 2nd Oct. 7 BEL 3
Oct. 13 BNG 3
Nov. 3 SYR 3

Oct. 6 CHA 2
Oct. 13 TOR 2
Nov. 3 at SPR 2

Goals in 3rd Oct. 7 BEL 3
Nov. 4 SYR 3

Oct. 14 at SPR 3
Oct. 28 at LV 3

Short Handed Goals Oct. 7 BEL 1
Oct. 28 at TOR 1

Nov. 11 at BRI 0

Winning Margin Oct. 7 BEL 4 Oct. 13 TOR 3

Most PIM Oct. 13 BNG 21 Nov. 5 SPR 38

Most Shots Oct. 7 BEL 46 Nov. 3 at SPR 41

Most Shots in 1st Oct. 7 BEL 19 Nov. 5 SPR 13

Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 27 at RCH 16 Nov. 3 at SPR 17

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 25 RCH 14 Oct. 29 at HER 16

Fewest Shots Nov. 1 TOR 18 Oct. 27 BRI 24

Fewest Shots in 1st Nov. 4 SYR 2 Oct. 13 TOR 5
Oct. 22 at BRI 5

Fewest Shots in 2nd Oct. 28 at TOR 7 Nov. 11 at BRI 6

Fewest Shots in 3rd Nov. 1 TOR 5 Oct. 21 at WBS 9
Oct. 27 BRI 9

Most Saves Oct. 27 at RCH 44 Nov. 11 at BRI 43

Most Saves in 1st Oct. 6 BEL 13
Nov. 11 at SPR 13

Nov. 11 at BRI 16

Most Saves in 2nd Nov. 3 SYR 12 Nov. 11 at BRI 16

Most Saves in 3rd Oct. 27 at RCH 26 Oct. 21 at WBS 16
Schedule
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DATE Game #

Nov. 12 197 Laval at Hartford 5:00 pm EST

Jan. 12 544 Hartford at Laval 7:30 pm EST
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Laval Rocket Player Game By Game (1/5)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 2 Gelinas 3 Jerabek 4 Bourque 5 Parisi 6 Leblanc 11 Carr 12 Baun

Oct. 6 Belleville 0 0 2 2 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 7 Belleville - 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 - 0 0 2 1

Oct. 13 Binghamton - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 -3 3 0 4 2 -

Oct. 14 Binghamton 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0

Oct. 20 at W-B/Scranton 1 0 2 -1 0 2 0 1 - 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 -1 0 2 4 1

Oct. 21 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 2 - 2 0 3 3 0 1 0 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 3 2

Oct. 22 at Providence - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 25 Rochester 0 0 4 -3 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 6 -2 0 0 1 1

Oct. 27 at Rochester - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 5 0 1 1 1 3 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 2

Oct. 28 at Toronto - 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 -1 2 0 3 2 0 2 0 2

Nov. 1 Toronto 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 3 Syracuse 1 0 3 0 1 1 2 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 -1 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 4 Syracuse 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 3 -1 0 0 3 2

Nov. 11 at Springfield 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 1 - 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 5 0 0 0 2 -1
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Laval Rocket Player Game By Game (2/5)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 14 Lernout 15 Ebbing 17 Scherbak 18 Reway 19 Waked 21 Froese 22 Terry

Oct. 6 Belleville 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1

Oct. 7 Belleville 0 0 4 1 - 0 1 5 1 - 0 1 0 2 0 0 4 2 0 1 5 0

Oct. 13 Binghamton 0 0 0 0 - 0 3 1 1 0 1 2 -2 0 0 3 -4 0 3 0 1 3 1 6 1

Oct. 14 Binghamton 0 0 2 -1 - 1 0 3 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 5 -2

Oct. 20 at W-B/Scranton 0 0 1 0 - 0 2 4 2 0 1 0 -3 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2 1 0 3 1

Oct. 21 at Bridgeport 0 0 0 -1 - 0 1 1 -1 - 0 1 2 1 1 2 6 3 0 1 3 0

Oct. 22 at Providence 0 0 3 -2 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 1 0 5 -3

Oct. 25 Rochester 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 1 0 2 -2

Oct. 27 at Rochester 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 3 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 3 -1

Oct. 28 at Toronto 0 0 3 1 - - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 1 Toronto 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -

Nov. 3 Syracuse 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - - - 1 1 4 -1 -

Nov. 4 Syracuse 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 1 0 -1 -

Nov. 11 at Springfield 0 0 3 -3 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 - 1 1 2 0
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Laval Rocket Player Game By Game (3/5)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 23 Petti 24 Audette 25 McCarron 27 Holland 28 Veilleux 34 Broll 37 Gregoire

Oct. 6 Belleville - 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 1 1

Oct. 7 Belleville 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 0 2 0 3 2 - - 1 1 3 2

Oct. 13 Binghamton - 1 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Oct. 14 Binghamton 0 0 2 -1 0 0 4 -2 0 0 2 -2 - - - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 20 at W-B/Scranton - 0 0 1 -1 1 1 4 1 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 1 2 -

Oct. 21 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 -1 1 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 2 -1 -

Oct. 22 at Providence 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 -3 - 0 0 5 -2 0 0 2 0 - -

Oct. 25 Rochester 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -3 - 0 1 6 -5 0 0 1 0 - -

Oct. 27 at Rochester 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 1 - 1 0 4 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 -

Oct. 28 at Toronto 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 -

Nov. 1 Toronto 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov. 3 Syracuse 0 1 1 -1 1 1 1 1 - 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 -1

Nov. 4 Syracuse 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 -1 - 3 1 4 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2

Nov. 11 at Springfield 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 4 0 - 1 0 2 -1
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Laval Rocket Player Game By Game (4/5)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 38 Eisenschmid 39 Boucher 40 Taormina 44 Deslauriers 45 Schlemko 30 Fucale 35 Lindgren

Oct. 6 Belleville 0 0 4 1 - 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 1 - 0 26 W

Oct. 7 Belleville 1 0 4 1 - 0 1 1 2 0 1 3 1 - 2 17 W

Oct. 13 Binghamton 0 1 1 0 - 1 3 3 0 - 0 1 3 2 1 9 W 6 16

Oct. 14 Binghamton 0 0 3 -1 - 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 -2 - 4 12 L

Oct. 20 at W-B/Scranton 0 1 0 2 - 0 0 2 -1 - - 6 31 OT

Oct. 21 at Bridgeport - 0 0 1 -1 0 2 1 0 0 1 4 1 - 3 27 W

Oct. 22 at Providence - 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 -3 0 0 3 0 - 3 31 L

Oct. 25 Rochester - 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 -2 1 0 4 -1 - 5 22 L

Oct. 27 at Rochester - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 1 3 - 4 44 OT

Oct. 28 at Toronto - 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1 - 2 26 W

Nov. 1 Toronto - 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 - 3 29 L

Nov. 3 Syracuse - 0 0 0 -1 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 - 5 32 W -

Nov. 4 Syracuse - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 - 2 28 W -

Nov. 11 at Springfield - - 0 2 2 -1 0 0 3 1 - - -
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Laval Rocket Player Game By Game (5/5)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 46 McNiven

Oct. 6 Belleville -

Oct. 7 Belleville -

Oct. 13 Binghamton -

Oct. 14 Binghamton -

Oct. 20 at W-B/Scranton -

Oct. 21 at Bridgeport -

Oct. 22 at Providence -

Oct. 25 Rochester -

Oct. 27 at Rochester -

Oct. 28 at Toronto -

Nov. 1 Toronto -

Nov. 3 Syracuse -

Nov. 4 Syracuse

Nov. 11 at Springfield 5 26 L
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 3 Gilmour 4 Pionk 7 Tambellini 9 Whitney 10 Schneider 11 Gropp 13 Noonan

Oct. 6 Charlotte 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2

Oct. 8 Lehigh Valley 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 4 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1

Oct. 13 Toronto 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 1

Oct. 14 at Springfield 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 2 - 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 20 Belleville 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 -1 -

Oct. 21 at W-B/Scranton - 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -2

Oct. 22 at Bridgeport 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 -3 1 0 2 -3 0 1 1 -2 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0

Oct. 27 Bridgeport - 0 1 2 -2 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 -1 0 0 0 -1 -

Oct. 28 at Lehigh Valley - 0 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 2 3 - -

Oct. 29 at Hershey - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -

Nov. 3 at Springfield 0 1 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 3 -2 0 1 6 -2 0 0 3 -2 -

Nov. 4 Providence - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 6 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0 -

Nov. 5 Springfield 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 - 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 -1 -

Nov. 11 at Bridgeport 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 - 1 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 14 Crawley 17 Kosmachuk 19 Fogarty 23 Chapie 24 Nieves 27 Graves 28 Cracknell

Oct. 6 Charlotte 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 3 -1 -

Oct. 8 Lehigh Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 -

Oct. 13 Toronto 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 2 - 1 1 4 -1 0 1 1 1 -

Oct. 14 at Springfield 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 1 0 2 -1 0 0 1 1 -

Oct. 20 Belleville 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 -1 -

Oct. 21 at W-B/Scranton 0 0 0 -2 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 -

Oct. 22 at Bridgeport 1 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -2 0 1 0 -3 -

Oct. 27 Bridgeport - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 28 at Lehigh Valley 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 2 -1

Oct. 29 at Hershey 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -1 2 0 2 2 - - 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0

Nov. 3 at Springfield - 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0 0 1 -3 0 0 1 0

Nov. 4 Providence 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 3 -1

Nov. 5 Springfield 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 0

Nov. 11 at Bridgeport 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 37 Fontaine 39 DeSalvo 44 Selleck 51 Bereglazov 55 Sproul 59 Pedrie 71 Catenacci

Oct. 6 Charlotte 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 1 3 0

Oct. 8 Lehigh Valley - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 13 Toronto 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - -

Oct. 14 at Springfield 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 1 - - -

Oct. 20 Belleville - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 4 -1 0 0 2 -2

Oct. 21 at W-B/Scranton - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 -1

Oct. 22 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1 0 3 0 -

Oct. 27 Bridgeport 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -3 0 0 3 -1

Oct. 28 at Lehigh Valley 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 1 3 0 0 4 0 - 0 1 1 -1

Oct. 29 at Hershey 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 - 0 2 2 0

Nov. 3 at Springfield 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 0 2 3 -2 0 0 1 -2 0 1 4 0

Nov. 4 Providence 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 4 0 - 0 0 0 0

Nov. 5 Springfield 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1

Nov. 11 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 1 - 1 0 2 2

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 72 Chytil 77 DeAngelo 95 Lettieri 30 Georgiev 33 Nell

Oct. 6 Charlotte - - 0 0 1 -1 5 19 L

Oct. 8 Lehigh Valley - - 0 0 5 0 1 28 W

Oct. 13 Toronto 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 3 0 2 25 W

Oct. 14 at Springfield 1 2 3 3 - 1 1 6 3 3 33 W

Oct. 20 Belleville 0 1 5 0 - - 4 23 L

Oct. 21 at W-B/Scranton 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 4 0 2 41 OT

Oct. 22 at Bridgeport - - 0 1 3 -1 5 27 L

Oct. 27 Bridgeport 1 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 -1 5 29 L

Oct. 28 at Lehigh Valley 1 3 5 2 0 1 1 -2 1 0 1 3 4 27 W

Oct. 29 at Hershey - 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 4 24 L

Nov. 3 at Springfield 0 0 3 -2 - 1 0 3 -2 4 26 L

Nov. 4 Providence 0 0 2 -2 0 0 6 0 0 0 3 -2 1 8 4 16 L

Nov. 5 Springfield - 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 -1 2 21 W

Nov. 11 at Bridgeport - 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 2 1 43 W

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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